

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Modification Number:Eight (8)	Contract Number:17-0606G
Effective Date: 7/1/2021	Title: Fire Equipment, Parts, Supplies, and Services
	Effective Date: July 1, 2017
Contracting Officer: Amy Munday E-mail: amunday@lakecountyfl.gov Telephone Number: (352) 343-9389 Issued By: Procurement Services Lake County Administration Building 315 W. Main St., Suite 441 Tavares, Florida 32778-7800 INSTRUCTIONS: Contractor shall sign Signature Block show this form to Procurement Services within ten (10) days after rece	Contractor Name and Address: Name: Municipal Emergency Services (MES) Address: 3789 62nd Avenue North City: Pinellas Park, L 33781 ATTENTION: Jamie Robinson, Regional VP
returned to the Contractor to attach to the original Contract.	
DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION : Extend contract one (1) year expiring June 30, 2022.	
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE BLOCK	LAKE/COUNTY SIGNATURE BLOCK
Signature: Qamis Robinson	Signature: Muy I u down
Print Name: Jamie Robinson	Print Name: Away Muhagus
Title: Regional Vice president	Title: Contracting Officer
Date: <u>2/01/2021</u>	Date: 2 11 2
E-mail: jrobinson@mesfire.com	
Secondary E-mail:	
Distribution: Original – Bid File Copy – Contractor Contracting Officer	